1 Roccy DeFrancesco 1 3.64768
2 2 Duncan Fischer 1 2.93125
3 3 Adam Crisp 2 2.85322
4 4 Mark Redman 1 1.82394
5 5 Nigel Wensley 1 1.82394
6 6 Juan lIglesias 3 1.77742
7 7 Bobby Martin 2 1.24568
8 8 Chris Bickel 2 0.84973
9 9 | Jeff Emmeluth 1 0.80254
10 10 | Tim Carpenter 1 0.80254
11 11 | Austin Vander Zanden 1 0.70354
12 12 | Griffin Klein 2 0.62498
13 13 | Jesse Ende 1 0.61823
14 14 | Bernard Victor 1 0.59582
15 15 | Rock Davis 1 0.59582
16 16 | Tim Acaster 1 0.58629
17 17 | Mike Ewing 2 0.57914
18 18 | Byron Firestone 1 0.52766
19 NR | Jonathan Tucker 1 0.51510
20 19 | Shawn Hall 2 0.49594
21 21 | Peter Galiette 3 0.49077
22 20 | Mark Bell 2 0.48007
23 22 | Jim Marcelak 2 0.42794
24 23 | Ryan Peruski 1 0.42506
25 24 | Huston Ritter 1 0.42467
26 25 | Jason Stone 1 0.42467
27 26 | Parker Conitz 1 0.42467
28 27 | William Kegan Jr 1 0.42467
29 28 | Zachary Jewell 2 0.40916
30 29 | Daniel Gonzalez 2 0.39085
31 30 | Jeff Mushock 2 0.37984
32 31 | Steven Spaugh 1 0.33822
33 32 | Per Fredriksson 2 0.30994
34 33 | Gordon Goetz 1 0.30233
35 34 | Rob Bloom 1 0.30233
36 35 | Christopher Larson 3 0.29887
37 36 | David Leichtman 2 0.29835
38 37 | Kenny Hughes 2 0.28858
39 38 | Mike Cline 2 0.28858
40 39 | Michael Pansini Jr 1 0.28127



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

40
41
42
NR
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
NR
NR
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Daniel Eggertsson
Ross Eisele

Sam Saunders
Frank Gobel
Dave Wyatt
Glenn Bulliner
Barry Borgmeyer
Bruce Sands
Chris Maxson
Daniel Louzonis
James Harris Jr
Ray Seemiller
Rick Weinacht
Michael Steele
James Yoder
Richard Dougherty
Joseph Rizza
Justin Frederick
Jared Burch

Eric Hutchison
Stephen DeStefano
Alan Miller
Alton Jolly

Dave Noble
Craig DeWerff
Kevin Kuzmenko
Peter Reca

Quin Marcone
Steve Schewe
Eric Sapiro
Zahim Paez
Thomas Kelly
Gilbert Floyd Jr
Ed Dyer

Jeff Cullman
Miles Castoro
Mitchel Perez
Rokki Rogan

Jeff Straus

Josh Benson
Mitchell Stovring

R R (R R R RRRNRRRRRRRNRRRRRNRNNNNRRRRRRRNNRRLRNN

0.26672
0.26672
0.26638
0.25177
0.24219
0.22754
0.19992
0.19992
0.19992
0.19992
0.19992
0.19992
0.19992
0.19872
0.18814
0.18738
0.18334
0.17326
0.17026
0.15447
0.15447
0.15266
0.15266
0.15266
0.15164
0.14973
0.14973
0.14973
0.14973
0.14436
0.14436
0.14171
0.12918
0.12789
0.12789
0.12789
0.12789
0.12789
0.12561
0.12561
0.12561



82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
NR
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
183
NR
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

David House
Jake Irwin

Rik Petersen
Cillian Purcell
Phillip Perry
Michael Morales
Kevin Suess
Jamie Nall
Brandon Dougherty
Joshua Bridge
David Mattock

Michael Christiansen

Guy Lay

John Walsh

Paul Vassallo
William Heck
Mikhail Orosz
Jason Bush
Joshua Ritz
Mark McCabe
Auggie Fils-Aime
Jose Carvajal
David Loucks
Michael Cestaro
Tony Acree

Rick Luna

Aaron Lanham
Justin Frasier
John Seidler
Robb Dillinger
Troy Grabow
Rob Norell

Steve Kellogg
Alexander Ritter
Brock Lambert
Danny Magruder
David Michie
Dean Dubbe
Vincent Scarpetta
Greg Deptula
Daniel Hajdamacha

RN R R R RRRRNRRRNRRRRRRNRNNRRRRRNRRRNNRNRRRN

0.11937
0.11001
0.11001
0.10958
0.10724
0.10724
0.10622
0.10320
0.09842
0.09842
0.09774
0.09524
0.09497
0.09497
0.09497
0.09118
0.08649
0.08142
0.07994
0.07780
0.07501
0.07501
0.07311
0.07311
0.07311
0.07300
0.06894
0.06804
0.06025
0.06025
0.06025
0.05466
0.05466
0.05352
0.05352
0.05352
0.05352
0.05352
0.05352
0.05017
0.04704



123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

116
117
118
119
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
152

Gary Link

Michael Cadenhead
Dennis Vargas

Eric Stevenson
Ethan Ritter
Alejandro Botero
Alex Blake

Andres Goyeneche
Andrew Hamilton
Harrison Wendland
Jacob Gralton
Tsegai Bemnet
Paul Connolly

Mike Nowak

Wulf Werner Jr.
Jeffrey Schauger
Veeral Patel

Brent Wright

Brad Harmer

Steve Doane

Chris Macca Jr

Tim Yurmanovich
Warren Grobbelaar
Anton Vorobiev

T Nowzamani
Arthur Moore
Christopher Vandoros
Herbert Noyes llI
Ethan Bates

Nick Kurty

Shane Rodbourn
Barry Reardon
Chris Riegle

Mike Scheinman
Josiah Krueger
Andre Lora Gonzalez
David Heinfling
John Micheal

Josh Halberg
Rafael Ochoa
Richard Rama

N R R R R RRRNNRRNRRNRRNRRRRRRRRRNRRRRRRRRRRR, R

0.04704
0.04704
0.04666
0.04666
0.04666
0.04489
0.04489
0.04489
0.04489
0.04489
0.04489
0.04489
0.04262
0.04236
0.04236
0.04227
0.04227
0.04162
0.03988
0.03869
0.03796
0.03630
0.03608
0.03574
0.03574
0.03324
0.03287
0.03287
0.03238
0.03219
0.03219
0.03079
0.03020
0.02879
0.02842
0.02782
0.02782
0.02782
0.02782
0.02782
0.02767



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

144
145
146
NR
NR
NR
147
NR
NR
NR
148
149
NR
NR
150
151
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
153
NR
NR
NR
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Matt Dunbar
Tyler Bentley

Jay Cipollone
Henry Gillman
Ingo Viehweg-klee
Jackson Shuford
Curtis French
Juan Riera

Alvaro Bedoya
Michael Keating
Cody Jess

Clay Colby
Joseph Swierczek
Sergio Miré

Ken Montgomery
Billy Meade
Nomar Alvarez
Roger Carrillo
Luis Gonzalez
Matthew Johnson
Sam Salem

David Ramirez
Ernie Hoffmann
Matthew Worden
Carlos Almeida
Ismael Virguez
Nerio Romero
Mick Koczersut
Sergio Mairal Ruiz
Erick Alvarado
Agustin Caserta
Bradley Scarbrough
Dominik Teyke
Vic Moncato
Robert Vassallo
Steve Weger
Kenneth Jackson
Robert Vassallo Jr
Jason McLeod

KC Cafiero
Michael Rogers

RR (R R R R R R R R RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRN

0.02709
0.02427
0.02139
0.02120
0.02120
0.02120
0.02055
0.01935
0.01818
0.01818
0.01783
0.01774
0.01681
0.01681
0.01670
0.01595
0.01564
0.01564
0.01438
0.01438
0.01438
0.01349
0.01290
0.01290
0.01236
0.01172
0.01172
0.01167
0.01114
0.01086
0.01059
0.00867
0.00630
0.00630
0.00455
0.00455
0.00375
0.00337
0.00270
0.00270
0.00270



205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

Steve Gattorna
Bradley Schneier
Charlie Gage
Eric Burgett

Jon Dobberstein
Ron Combs
Shawn Patten
Michael Wood
Allen Raby

Kyle Cafiero
Shane Sherwood
Ronnie Phillips
Ken Cafiero

Wes Gough
Mickey Koczersut
Steve Gregorich
Adam Rodriguez
Alan Stiffler
Andrew Kohne
Chris Crump
Curt Keyser

Dan Hedlund
Dave Baxendale
David Jerulle

Ed Swob

Jeremy Anderson
Josh Jackson
Justin Tayor
Kevin Brown
Kevin Chant
Michael Kegley
Patrick Hannau
Pierre Delago Ill
Rich Epperly
Robert Sheridan
Ryan Gould

Tim Lohrfink
Tim Schlobohm
Tony Andrade

R R R R R R R R R R R RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

0.00270
0.00191
0.00191
0.00191
0.00191
0.00191
0.00191
0.00156
0.00146
0.00146
0.00136
0.00131
0.00126
0.00121
0.00116
0.00112
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000



