

RANK	LAST	PLAYER	EVENTS	TAGR
1	1	Roccy DeFrancesco	1	3.64768
2	2	Duncan Fischer	1	2.93125
3	3	Adam Crisp	2	2.85322
4	4	Mark Redman	1	1.82394
5	5	Nigel Wensley	1	1.82394
6	6	Juan Iglesias	3	1.77742
7	7	Bobby Martin	2	1.24568
8	8	Chris Bickel	2	0.84973
9	9	Jeff Emmeluth	1	0.80254
10	10	Tim Carpenter	1	0.80254
11	11	Austin Vander Zanden	1	0.70354
12	12	Griffin Klein	2	0.62498
13	13	Jesse Ende	1	0.61823
14	14	Bernard Victor	1	0.59582
15	15	Rock Davis	1	0.59582
16	16	Tim Acaster	1	0.58629
17	17	Mike Ewing	2	0.57914
18	18	Byron Firestone	1	0.52766
19	NR	Jonathan Tucker	1	0.51510
20	19	Shawn Hall	2	0.49594
21	21	Peter Galiette	3	0.49077
22	20	Mark Bell	2	0.48007
23	22	Jim Marcelak	2	0.42794
24	23	Ryan Peruski	1	0.42506
25	24	Huston Ritter	1	0.42467
26	25	Jason Stone	1	0.42467
27	26	Parker Conitz	1	0.42467
28	27	William Kegan Jr	1	0.42467
29	28	Zachary Jewell	2	0.40916
30	29	Daniel Gonzalez	2	0.39085
31	30	Jeff Mushock	2	0.37984
32	31	Steven Spaugh	1	0.33822
33	32	Per Fredriksson	2	0.30994
34	33	Gordon Goetz	1	0.30233
35	34	Rob Bloom	1	0.30233
36	35	Christopher Larson	3	0.29887
37	36	David Leichtman	2	0.29835
38	37	Kenny Hughes	2	0.28858
39	38	Mike Cline	2	0.28858
40	39	Michael Pansini Jr	1	0.28127

41	40	Daniel Eggertsson	2	0.26672
42	41	Ross Eisele	2	0.26672
43	42	Sam Saunders	1	0.26638
44	NR	Frank Gobel	1	0.25177
45	43	Dave Wyatt	2	0.24219
46	44	Glenn Bulliner	2	0.22754
47	45	Barry Borgmeyer	1	0.19992
48	46	Bruce Sands	1	0.19992
49	47	Chris Maxson	1	0.19992
50	48	Daniel Louzonis	1	0.19992
51	49	James Harris Jr	1	0.19992
52	50	Ray Seemiller	1	0.19992
53	51	Rick Weinacht	1	0.19992
54	52	Michael Steele	2	0.19872
55	53	James Yoder	2	0.18814
56	54	Richard Dougherty	2	0.18738
57	55	Joseph Rizza	2	0.18334
58	56	Justin Frederick	1	0.17326
59	57	Jared Burch	2	0.17026
60	58	Eric Hutchison	1	0.15447
61	59	Stephen DeStefano	1	0.15447
62	60	Alan Miller	1	0.15266
63	61	Alton Jolly	1	0.15266
64	62	Dave Noble	1	0.15266
65	63	Craig DeWerff	2	0.15164
66	64	Kevin Kuzmenko	1	0.14973
67	65	Peter Reca	1	0.14973
68	66	Quin Marcone	1	0.14973
69	67	Steve Schewe	1	0.14973
70	NR	Eric Sapiro	1	0.14436
71	NR	Zahim Paez	1	0.14436
72	68	Thomas Kelly	1	0.14171
73	69	Gilbert Floyd Jr	2	0.12918
74	70	Ed Dyer	1	0.12789
75	71	Jeff Cullman	1	0.12789
76	72	Miles Castoro	1	0.12789
77	73	Mitchel Perez	1	0.12789
78	74	Rokki Rogan	1	0.12789
79	75	Jeff Straus	1	0.12561
80	76	Josh Benson	1	0.12561
81	77	Mitchell Stovring	1	0.12561

82	78	David House	2	0.11937
83	79	Jake Irwin	1	0.11001
84	80	Rik Petersen	1	0.11001
85	81	Cillian Purcell	1	0.10958
86	82	Phillip Perry	2	0.10724
87	83	Michael Morales	1	0.10724
88	84	Kevin Suess	2	0.10622
89	85	Jamie Nall	2	0.10320
90	86	Brandon Dougherty	1	0.09842
91	87	Joshua Bridge	1	0.09842
92	NR	David Mattock	1	0.09774
93	88	Michael Christiansen	2	0.09524
94	89	Guy Lay	1	0.09497
95	90	John Walsh	1	0.09497
96	91	Paul Vassallo	1	0.09497
97	92	William Heck	1	0.09118
98	93	Mikhail Orosz	1	0.08649
99	94	Jason Bush	2	0.08142
100	95	Joshua Ritz	2	0.07994
101	96	Mark McCabe	1	0.07780
102	183	Auggie Fils-Aime	2	0.07501
103	NR	Jose Carvajal	1	0.07501
104	97	David Loucks	1	0.07311
105	98	Michael Cestaro	1	0.07311
106	99	Tony Acree	1	0.07311
107	100	Rick Luna	1	0.07300
108	101	Aaron Lanham	1	0.06894
109	102	Justin Frasier	2	0.06804
110	103	John Seidler	1	0.06025
111	104	Robb Dillinger	1	0.06025
112	105	Troy Grabow	1	0.06025
113	106	Rob Norell	2	0.05466
114	107	Steve Kellogg	1	0.05466
115	108	Alexander Ritter	1	0.05352
116	109	Brock Lambert	1	0.05352
117	110	Danny Magruder	1	0.05352
118	111	David Michie	1	0.05352
119	112	Dean Dubbe	1	0.05352
120	113	Vincent Scarpetta	1	0.05352
121	114	Greg Deptula	2	0.05017
122	115	Daniel Hajdamacha	1	0.04704

123	116	Gary Link	1	0.04704
124	117	Michael Cadenhead	1	0.04704
125	118	Dennis Vargas	1	0.04666
126	119	Eric Stevenson	1	0.04666
127	120	Ethan Ritter	1	0.04666
128	NR	Alejandro Botero	1	0.04489
129	NR	Alex Blake	1	0.04489
130	NR	Andres Goyeneche	1	0.04489
131	NR	Andrew Hamilton	1	0.04489
132	NR	Harrison Wendland	1	0.04489
133	NR	Jacob Gralton	1	0.04489
134	NR	Tsegai Bemnet	1	0.04489
135	121	Paul Connolly	2	0.04262
136	122	Mike Nowak	1	0.04236
137	123	Wulf Werner Jr.	1	0.04236
138	124	Jeffrey Schauger	1	0.04227
139	125	Veeral Patel	1	0.04227
140	126	Brent Wright	1	0.04162
141	127	Brad Harmer	1	0.03988
142	128	Steve Doane	1	0.03869
143	129	Chris Macca Jr	1	0.03796
144	130	Tim Yurmanovich	1	0.03630
145	131	Warren Grobbelaar	2	0.03608
146	132	Anton Vorobiev	1	0.03574
147	133	T Nowzamani	1	0.03574
148	134	Arthur Moore	2	0.03324
149	135	Christopher Vadoros	1	0.03287
150	136	Herbert Noyes III	1	0.03287
151	137	Ethan Bates	2	0.03238
152	138	Nick Kurty	1	0.03219
153	139	Shane Rodbourn	1	0.03219
154	140	Barry Reardon	2	0.03079
155	141	Chris Riegler	2	0.03020
156	142	Mike Scheinman	1	0.02879
157	143	Josiah Krueger	1	0.02842
158	NR	Andre Lora Gonzalez	1	0.02782
159	NR	David Heinfling	1	0.02782
160	NR	John Micheal	1	0.02782
161	NR	Josh Halberg	1	0.02782
162	NR	Rafael Ochoa	1	0.02782
163	152	Richard Rama	2	0.02767

164	144	Matt Dunbar	2	0.02709
165	145	Tyler Bentley	1	0.02427
166	146	Jay Cipollone	1	0.02139
167	NR	Henry Gillman	1	0.02120
168	NR	Ingo Viehweg-klee	1	0.02120
169	NR	Jackson Shuford	1	0.02120
170	147	Curtis French	1	0.02055
171	NR	Juan Riera	1	0.01935
172	NR	Alvaro Bedoya	1	0.01818
173	NR	Michael Keating	1	0.01818
174	148	Cody Jess	1	0.01783
175	149	Clay Colby	1	0.01774
176	NR	Joseph Swierczek	1	0.01681
177	NR	Sergio Miró	1	0.01681
178	150	Ken Montgomery	1	0.01670
179	151	Billy Meade	1	0.01595
180	NR	Nomar Alvarez	1	0.01564
181	NR	Roger Carrillo	1	0.01564
182	NR	Luis Gonzalez	1	0.01438
183	NR	Matthew Johnson	1	0.01438
184	NR	Sam Salem	1	0.01438
185	NR	David Ramírez	1	0.01349
186	NR	Ernie Hoffmann	1	0.01290
187	NR	Matthew Worden	1	0.01290
188	NR	Carlos Almeida	1	0.01236
189	NR	Ismael Virguez	1	0.01172
190	NR	Nerio Romero	1	0.01172
191	153	Mick Koczersut	1	0.01167
192	NR	Sergio Mairal Ruiz	1	0.01114
193	NR	Erick Alvarado	1	0.01086
194	NR	Agustin Caserta	1	0.01059
195	154	Bradley Scarbrough	1	0.00867
196	155	Dominik Teyke	1	0.00630
197	156	Vic Moncato	1	0.00630
198	157	Robert Vassallo	1	0.00455
199	158	Steve Weger	1	0.00455
200	159	Kenneth Jackson	1	0.00375
201	160	Robert Vassallo Jr	1	0.00337
202	161	Jason McLeod	1	0.00270
203	162	KC Cafiero	1	0.00270
204	163	Michael Rogers	1	0.00270

205	164	Steve Gattorna	1	0.00270
206	165	Bradley Schneier	1	0.00191
207	166	Charlie Gage	1	0.00191
208	167	Eric Burgett	1	0.00191
209	168	Jon Dobberstein	1	0.00191
210	169	Ron Combs	1	0.00191
211	170	Shawn Patten	1	0.00191
212	171	Michael Wood	1	0.00156
213	172	Allen Raby	1	0.00146
214	173	Kyle Cafiero	1	0.00146
215	174	Shane Sherwood	1	0.00136
216	175	Ronnie Phillips	1	0.00131
217	176	Ken Cafiero	1	0.00126
218	177	Wes Gough	1	0.00121
219	178	Mickey Koczersut	1	0.00116
220	179	Steve Gregorich	1	0.00112
221	180	Adam Rodriguez	1	0.00000
222	181	Alan Stiffler	1	0.00000
223	182	Andrew Kohne	1	0.00000
224	184	Chris Crump	1	0.00000
225	185	Curt Keyser	1	0.00000
226	186	Dan Hedlund	1	0.00000
227	187	Dave Baxendale	1	0.00000
228	188	David Jerulle	1	0.00000
229	189	Ed Swob	1	0.00000
230	190	Jeremy Anderson	1	0.00000
231	191	Josh Jackson	1	0.00000
232	192	Justin Tayor	1	0.00000
233	193	Kevin Brown	1	0.00000
234	194	Kevin Chant	1	0.00000
235	195	Michael Kegley	1	0.00000
236	196	Patrick Hannau	1	0.00000
237	197	Pierre Delago III	1	0.00000
238	198	Rich Epperly	1	0.00000
239	199	Robert Sheridan	1	0.00000
240	200	Ryan Gould	1	0.00000
241	201	Tim Lohrfink	1	0.00000
242	202	Tim Schlobohm	1	0.00000
243	203	Tony Andrade	1	0.00000